(R&A, 03/01)	ORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	 .	▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradomar	rks: Please record the attached	foriginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Authory Robert Knoerzer Carrett William Kohl Steven Kenneth Tucker	2. Name and address Name:RECOT,	ss of receiving party(ies) , Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑; N	lo	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment		
୍ର Security ∧greement ୍ୟି Change of Name	Sircet Address;	5000 Hopyard Road Suite 460
্রি: Other		
	City: Pleasanton	State: CA Zip:
Execution Date: 10/22/03, 10/5/03, 10/21/03	1	address(es) attached? 💭 Yes 🖳 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	pplication, the execution d	fate of the application is:
A. Putent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
10/695,339		
•	= I ⊧attached? ि,Yes ☑ No =	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Told num		plications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed: Namo: CAHOON, Colin P.	***************************************	3.41) <u>\$</u> 40.00
Internal Address: Carstens, Yee & Cahoon, L.L.P.	☐ Enclosed	
		be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 802334	8. Deposit account no	umber;
City: Dollas State: TX Zip: 75380	(Altroh duplicate copy o	of this page if paying by deposit account)
	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. Jeffrey G. Degenfelder	information is true and c	December 5, 2003
Name of Person Signing	/Signature	Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required nover sheet information to: Communication of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 202,41

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Anthony Robert Knoerzer, a citizen of the United States, residing at 8100 Greensboro Drive, Plano, Collin County, Texas 75025, Garrett William Kohl, a citizen of the United States, residing at 902 Sonora Drive, Allen, Collin County, Texas 75013, and Steven Kenneth Tucker, a citizen of the United States, residing at 412 Ellen Avenue, Hurst, Tarrant County, Texas 76053, are the sole inventors of the invention Vertical Stand-Up Pouch With Zipper Scal Quick Change Module, for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States with attorney reference number CFLAY.00202; and

WHEREAS, RECOT, INC., incorporated in the state of Delaware, with a place of business at 5000 Hopyard Road, Suite 460, Pleasanton, California 94588 is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1,00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the said Anthony Robert Knoerzer, Garrett William Kohl and Steven Kenneth Tucker, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said RECOT, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States which are created by any law, treaty or international convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said RECOT, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said RECOT, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said RECOT, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

CFLAY.00202

PATENT REEL: 014176 FRAME: 0988

L.S.

L.S.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto sot our hands and seals the day and year set

opposite our respective signatures.

L.S.

ri\Knoerzer

Garrett William Kohl

Stoven Kenneth Tucker

CFLAY.00202

PATENT REEL: 014176 FRAME: 0989